LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT The following ordinance(s), which read in part, will be considered for adoption at the March 18, 2025 meeting of Etna Council, 7:30 p.m., in the Etna Borough Council Chambers located at 437 Butler Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15223. OFFICIAL BOROUGH OF ETNA ALLEGHENY COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA
ORDINANCE NO.
"AN ORDINANCE OF THE
BOROUGH OF ETNA,
ALLEGHENY COUNTY,
COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING
ORDINANCE NO. 1376 OF 2018 TO ELIMINATE PERMIT PARKING ON PINE STREET." AND AND
"AN ORDINANCE OF THE
BOROUGH OF ETNA,
ALLEGHENY COUNTY,
COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING
THE BOROUGH OF ETNA
ZONING ORDINANCE BY Fixing the zoning map by Reclassification of the Area in attachment "A' From C1 Central Business DISTRICT TO R2 AND REPEALING PRIOR INCONSISTENT ORDINANCES OR PARTS OF ORDINANCES CONTAINING A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE: AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE" Any person with a disability requiring specia accommodation to access or review an ordinance or attend a meeting of Etna Borough Council should notify the Borough Manager at 412-781-0569 as early as possible, but not later than five working days prior to the meeting.